
CAPACIDAD HOTELERA–HOTELS CAPACITIES 
 

 

* * * * * 

 

Habitaciones 

Bedrooms 

 

Camas  

Beds 

Nº Salas 

Meetings 

rooms 

m2 

sq.mts. 

 

Capacidad 

Capacity 

Cap.máxima 

(Sala) 

Max.capacity 

(Room) 

 

Vincci Selección Posada del Patio 

 

106 

 

206 

 

4 

 

959 

 

450 

 

350 

Gran Hotel Miramar 200 447 10 1.900 775 400 

 

 

 

**** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AC Málaga Palacio 214 413 7 563 315 125 

Barceló Málaga 221 442 16 1.500 1.200 700 

Castillo de Sta. Catalina 8 16 5 400 400 200 

Eurostars Málaga 154 314 5 760 790 790 

Hilton Garden Inn 55 110 5 300 130 100 

Hotel Guadalmedina 60 120 0 0 0 0 

Ilunion Málaga 179  358 8 800 680 450 

Mariposa Hotel 52 107 1 34 20 20 

Molina Lario 103 206 6 460 395 180 

MS Maestranza 102 201 1 80 40 40 

NH Málaga 245 498 15 2.000 2.800 1.500 

Novotel Suites Málaga Centro 90 180 0 0 0 0 

Palacete de Álamos 17 39 0 0 0 0 

Palacio Solecio 68 120 3 54 45 45 

Parador de Málaga Gibralfaro 38 76 2 121 105 60 

Parador de Málaga Golf 88 176 3 687 590 340 

Petit Palace Plaza Málaga 66 176 0 0 0 0 

Room Mate Larios 41 82 3 120 120 75 

Room Mate Valeria 61 122 2 83 75 40 

Sallés Málaga Centro 147 294 5 400 350 130 

Soho Bahía Málaga  44 88 1 23 12 12 

Sol Guadalmar 197 390 5 400 300 110 

Tryp Málaga Alameda 132 264 2 80 80 40 

Vincci Málaga 105 

 

210 

 

1 

 

65 

 

50 

 

50 

Total**** 2.487 5.002 96 8.930 8.497  

 

 

*** 

      

Atarazanas Málaga 81 150 1 50 30 30 

Campanile Málaga Airport 114 228 1 90 70 70 

Casual Málaga del Mar 46 115 0 0 0 0 

Don Curro 118 224 2 150 140 100 

Don Paco 32 68 0 0 0 0 

Hotel Castilla Guerrero 46 96 0 0 0 0 

Hotel Del Pintor 17 51 0 0 0 0 

Hotel Elíseos 74 150 0 0 0 0 

Hotel Exe Astoria 57 121 0 0 0 0 

Hotel Exe Málaga Museos 44 88 0 0 0 0 

Holiday Inn Express Málaga airport 122 170 1 40 25 25 

Hotel Málaga Premium 23 60 1 25 20 20 

Hotel Tribuna 47 93 1 80 60 60 

Hotel Venecia 47 94 0 0 0 0 



Humaina 13 29 1 70 30 30 

Ibis Málaga Centro ciudad (2*) 189 378 0 0 0 0 

La Chancla 9 18 0 0 0 0 

Málaga Nostrum 81 163 2 120 88 80 

Málaga Picasso 16 32 0 0 0 0 

Posadas de España 92 184 2 36 40 40 

Soho Boutique Málaga  28 56 0 0 0 0 

Soho Boutique Las Vegas 107 243 1 46 40 40 

Soho Los Naranjos 41 70 0 0 0 0 

Villa Guadalupe 11 22 2 320 185 120 

Zenit Málaga 

 

62 117 1 98 50 50 

TOTAL*** 1.517 3.020 16 1.125 778  

 

 

TOTAL 4.310 8.675 126 12.914 10.500 

 


